
Table 42. PAD District II—Year-to-Date Imports of Crude Oil and Petroleum Products by Country of Origin,a

(Thousand Barrels)
January-August 2004

Arab OPEC .................................. 67,638 0 884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Algeria ...................................... 9,443 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iraq ........................................... 14,679 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kuwait ....................................... 6,757 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saudi Arabia ............................. 36,759 0 884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other OPEC ................................. 27,288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nigeria ...................................... 23,779 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Venezuela ................................. 3,509 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Non OPEC ................................... 289,024 22,825 360 0 436 276 1,425 896 0 111
Angola ...................................... 6,239 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brazil ........................................ 1,025 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Canada ..................................... 253,946 22,825 0 0 436 276 1,425 896 0 111
Colombia .................................. 7,756 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Congo (Brazzaville) .................. 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ivory Coast ............................... 548 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mexico ...................................... 2,433 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Norway ..................................... 4,258 0 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Russia ..................................... 515 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United Kingdom ........................ 11,854 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other ........................................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total ............................................. 383,950 22,825 1,244 0 436 276 1,425 896 0 111

Persian Gulf e ............................. 58,195 0 884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 42. PAD District II—Year-to-Date Imports of Crude Oil and Petroleum Products by Country of Origin,a

(Thousand Barrels)
January-August 2004 (Continued)

Arab OPEC .................................. 0 0 0 0 0 884 68,522 277 4 281
Algeria ...................................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,443 39 0 39
Iraq ........................................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,679 60 0 60
Kuwait ...................................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,757 28 0 28
Saudi Arabia ............................ 0 0 0 0 0 884 37,643 151 4 154

Other OPEC ................................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,288 112 0 112
Nigeria ...................................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 23,779 97 0 97
Venezuela ................................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,509 14 0 14

Non OPEC ................................... 466 84 418 139 233 27,669 316,693 1,185 113 1,298
Angola ...................................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,239 26 0 26
Brazil ........................................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,025 4 0 4
Canada .................................... 466 84 418 139 230 27,306 281,252 1,041 112 1,153
Colombia .................................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,756 32 0 32
Congo (Brazzaville) .................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 450 2 0 2
Ivory Coast ............................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 548 2 0 2
Mexico ...................................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,433 10 0 10
Norway ..................................... 0 0 0 0 0 360 4,618 17 1 19
Russia ..................................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 515 2 0 2
United Kingdom ....................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,854 49 0 49
Other ........................................ 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 (s) (s)

Total ............................................. 466 84 418 139 233 28,553 412,503 1,574 117 1,691

Persian Gulf e ............................. 0 0 0 0 0 884 59,079 239 4 242

a Crude oil and unfinished oils are reported by the PAD District in which they are to be processed; all other products are reported by the PAD District of entry.
b Includes crude oil imported for storage in the Strategic Petroleum Reserve.
c Includes aviation gasoline, aviation gasoline blending components, miscellaneous products, other hydrocarbons and oxygenates, pentanes plus, petroleum coke, and

waxes.
d Formerly Zaire.
e Includes Bahrain, Iran, Iraq, Kuwait, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, and United Arab Emirates.
(s) = Less than 500 barrels per day.
Note: Totals may not equal sum of components due to independent rounding.
Source: Energy Information Administration (EIA) Form EIA-814, “Monthly Imports Report.”
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